

Prepared by EHS
Solicitation No.: B-12-039-DD Contract No.: C-12-050-DD

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1

Job #12-2516

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.
September 26, 2012

Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc.
608 Henrietta Creek Rd
Roanoke, TX 76262

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
Ltd.
9862 Lorene, #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
13626 Kluge
Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104	1,524.9	CY	Pavement demolition per cubic yard	\$10.00	\$15,249.00	\$10.00	\$15,249.00	\$1.22	\$1,860.38	\$6.00	\$9,149.40
107.1	832.6	CY	Embankment, final, ordinary compaction, Type B	\$15.00	\$12,489.00	\$20.00	\$16,652.00	\$11.00	\$9,158.60	\$15.00	\$12,489.00
202	456	GAL	Prime Coat to be used on Somerset Rd & Edwards Schlundt Rd	\$10.00	\$4,560.00	\$4.00	\$1,824.00	\$4.40	\$2,006.40	\$5.00	\$2,280.00
203	228	GAL	Tack Coat to be used on Somerset Rd & Edwards Schlundt Rd	\$10.00	\$2,280.00	\$3.25	\$741.00	\$3.60	\$820.80	\$4.00	\$912.00
205-A	202.2	SY	Placement of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D, 3" pavement thickness (Somerset Rd.)	\$13.00	\$2,628.60	\$13.00	\$2,628.60	\$14.00	\$2,830.80	\$35.00	\$7,077.00
205-B	2,040	SY	Placement of Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D, 1.5" pavement thickness (Edwards Schlundt Rd.)	\$7.00	\$14,280.00	\$6.50	\$13,260.00	\$7.00	\$14,280.00	\$15.00	\$30,600.00
206-A	217.8	SY	Placement of asphaltic treated base, Type B, 12" compacted depth (Somerset Rd.)	\$48.00	\$10,454.40	\$46.50	\$10,127.70	\$51.00	\$11,107.80	\$85.00	\$18,513.00
206-B	2,280	SY	Placement of asphaltic treated base, Type B, 8" compacted depth (Edwards Schlundt Rd.)	\$33.00	\$75,240.00	\$31.00	\$70,680.00	\$34.00	\$77,520.00	\$40.00	\$91,200.00
508-CL48	80	LF	Chain link fence removal & replacement (48" Height)	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
508-CL72	48	LF	Chain link fence removal & replacement (72" Height, located near Siphon Box 2A)	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$18.00	\$864.00	\$68.00	\$3,264.00	\$33.00	\$1,584.00
508-BW4	185	LF	Barbed wire fence removal (4-Strand on T-posts) & replacement	\$7.00	\$1,295.00	\$7.00	\$1,295.00	\$26.00	\$4,810.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00
508-BW5	755	LF	Barbed wire fence removal (5-Strand on T-posts) & replacement along Edwards Schlundt Rd.	\$7.00	\$5,285.00	\$7.00	\$5,285.00	\$15.50	\$11,702.50	\$15.00	\$11,325.00

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1

Job #12-2516

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.
 September 26, 2012

Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc.
 608 Henrieta Creek Rd
 Rowlett, TX 75087

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
 Ltd.
 9862 Lorene, #200
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
 Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
 13626 Kluge
 Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
508-GF	324	LF	Goat fencing, woven 4"x4" square x 48" (10 gauge Galv.) topped with 3-Strand Barbed Wire on Metal T-Posts, includes removal & replacement	\$7.00	\$2,268.00	\$9.00	\$2,916.00	\$26.00	\$8,424.00	\$17.00	\$5,508.00
508-M/W	157	LF	Metal frame w/wooden pickets & gates, fence removal & reinstall, (2" x 2" square tubing frame)	\$20.00	\$3,140.00	\$29.00	\$4,553.00	\$82.00	\$12,874.00	\$44.00	\$6,908.00
508	1,820	LF	Temporary fence replacement & removal, 4-strand barbed wire, 48" height	\$5.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.00	\$7,280.00	\$4.00	\$7,280.00	\$11.00	\$20,020.00
509	80	LF	Metal beam guardrail, removal & replacement at Somerset Rd crossing	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00
515	70,478	SY	Topsail (3" depth), complete-in-place as detailed & specified	\$0.20	\$14,095.60	\$0.01	\$704.78	\$0.25	\$17,619.50	\$2.00	\$140,956.00
516	620	SY	Sodding (Bermuda), installed complete-in-place at residence on Edwards Schlundt	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$4.50	\$2,790.00	\$4.50	\$2,790.00
520	69,859	SY	Hydromulching, installed complete-in-place	\$0.20	\$13,971.80	\$0.30	\$20,957.70	\$0.51	\$35,628.09	\$0.50	\$34,929.50
530	1	LS	Traffic safety system, barricades, signs & traffic control	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
540-A	333	SY	Construction Exit, install & remove as detailed & specified	\$30.00	\$9,990.00	\$16.00	\$5,328.00	\$19.00	\$6,327.00	\$10.00	\$3,330.00
540-B	3,475	LF	Temporary sediment control fence, install & remove as detailed & specified	\$3.00	\$10,425.00	\$1.85	\$6,428.75	\$2.00	\$6,950.00	\$2.00	\$6,950.00
550	8,171	LF	Trench Safety	\$1.00	\$8,171.00	\$0.01	\$81.71	\$1.00	\$8,171.00	\$1.00	\$8,171.00
553	1	LS	Plan includes furnishing all necessary labor, materials, supplies, equipment & incidentals, to include payment of all permit fees	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Prepared by EHS Solicitation No.: B-12-039-DD Contract No.: C-12-050-DD																			
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1 Job #12-2516 2:00 P.M. September 26, 2012				Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc. 608 Henrietta Creek Rd Rowles, TX 76262				S.J. Louis Construction of Texas Ltd. 9862 Lorene, #200 San Antonio, TX 78216				BRH-Garver Construction, L.P. 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East Houston, TX 77061				Huff & Mitchell, Inc. 13626 Kluge Cypress, TX 77429			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price			Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total				
554-A	2,213	SY	Erosion Control Mats (TXDOT item 169, ECB, Type A), complete-in-place as detailed & specified	\$3.00		\$6,639.00	\$1.35		\$2,987.55	\$1.23		\$2,721.99	\$1.25		\$2,766.25				
554-B	1,779	SY	Erosion Control Mats (TXDOT item 169, ECB, Type C), complete-in-place as detailed & specified	\$3.00		\$5,337.00	\$1.35		\$2,401.65	\$1.23		\$2,188.17	\$1.25		\$2,223.75				
848-16	58	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 16" Diameter PVC C-905 (10'-15') Open Cut	\$110.00		\$6,347.00	\$85.00		\$4,904.50	\$57.00		\$3,288.90	\$80.00		\$4,616.00				
848-54A	93.6	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 54" Diameter SN 72 FRP (0'-10') Open Cut Siphon	\$300.00		\$28,080.00	\$388.00		\$36,316.80	\$479.00		\$44,834.40	\$400.00		\$37,440.00				
848-54B	288.5	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 54" Diameter SN 72 FRP (10'-15') Open Cut Siphon	\$300.00		\$86,550.00	\$388.00		\$111,938.00	\$479.00		\$138,191.50	\$400.00		\$115,400.00				
848-54C	270.4	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 54" Diameter SN 72 FRP (>15') Open Cut Siphon	\$300.00		\$81,120.00	\$388.00		\$104,915.20	\$479.00		\$129,521.60	\$430.00		\$116,272.00				
848-60A	187.2	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 60" Diameter SN 72 FRP (0'-10') Open Cut Siphon	\$320.00		\$59,904.00	\$421.00		\$78,811.20	\$468.00		\$87,609.60	\$450.00		\$84,240.00				
848-60B	576.9	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 60" Diameter SN 72 FRP (10'-15') Open Cut Siphon	\$320.00		\$184,608.00	\$421.00		\$242,874.90	\$468.00		\$269,989.20	\$450.00		\$259,605.00				
848-60C	540.7	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 60" Diameter SN 72 FRP (>15') Open Cut Siphon	\$320.00		\$173,024.00	\$421.00		\$227,634.70	\$468.00		\$253,047.60	\$500.00		\$270,350.00				
848-60D	30	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 60" Diameter SN 72 FRP (10'-15') Open Cut temporary diversion piping	\$320.00		\$9,600.00	\$233.00		\$6,990.00	\$635.00		\$19,050.00	\$500.00		\$15,000.00				
848-66A	976.7	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 66" Diameter SN 72 FRP (0'-10') Open Cut	\$350.00		\$341,845.00	\$358.00		\$349,658.60	\$502.00		\$490,303.40	\$750.00		\$732,525.00				
848-66B	325	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 66" Diameter SN 72 FRP (10'-15') Open Cut	\$350.00		\$113,750.00	\$358.00		\$116,350.00	\$502.00		\$163,150.00	\$750.00		\$243,750.00				
848-96A	275	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 96" Diameter SN 72 FRP (0'-10') Open Cut	\$420.00		\$115,500.00	\$539.00		\$148,225.00	\$524.00		\$144,100.00	\$900.00		\$247,500.00				
848-96B	2,886.8	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 96" Diameter SN 72 FRP (10'-15') Open Cut	\$818.50		\$2,362,845.80	\$539.00		\$1,555,985.20	\$521.00		\$1,504,022.80	\$932.00		\$2,690,497.60				
848-96C	965	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 96" Diameter SN 72 FRP (>15') Open Cut	\$700.00		\$675,500.00	\$539.00		\$520,135.00	\$460.00		\$443,900.00	\$1,000.00		\$965,000.00				
850-1	1	EA	Sanitary sewer structure, Junction Box 1, includes including DI vent piping, fittings, & support as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$52,000.00		\$52,000.00	\$152,000.00		\$152,000.00	\$93,000.00		\$93,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$85,000.00				

Prepared by EHS
Solicitation No.: B-12-039-DD Contract No.: C-12-050-DD

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL: W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1

Job #12-2516

TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M.
September 26, 2012

Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc.
608 Henrietta Creek Rd
Reno, TX 76262

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
Ltd.
9862 Lorene, #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
13626 Kluge
Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Percentage	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Percentage	Total	Unit Price	Total
850-2A	1	EA	Sanitary sewer structure, Siphon 1A Outlet, includes Air-Bypass Piping & support within the structure as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$57,000.00		\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$169,000.00		\$169,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
850-2B	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, Siphon 1B Inlet, includes Air-Bypass Piping & support within the structure as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$60,000.00		\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$147,000.00		\$147,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
850-3A	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, Junction Box 2A, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$51,000.00		\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$96,000.00		\$96,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
850-3B	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, Junction Box 2B, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$63,000.00		\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
850-4A	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, Siphon 2A Outlet, includes Air-Bypass Piping & support within the structure as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$58,000.00		\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$142,000.00		\$142,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00
850-4B	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, Siphon 2B Inlet, includes Air-Bypass Piping & support within the structure as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$52,000.00		\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$158,000.00		\$158,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
850-5	1	EA	Flow Diversion Box-1 Structure, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$53,000.00		\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$84,000.00		\$84,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
850-6	1	EA	Flow Diversion Box-2 Structure, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$55,000.00		\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$83,000.00		\$83,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
850-7	1	EA	Temporary Flow Diversion Box-3 Structure, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$57,000.00		\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$56,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
850-8	1	EA	Temporary Flow Diversion Box-4 Structure, as shown on drawings complete-in-place	\$59,000.00		\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$56,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
852.2	1	EA	Drop Manhole, 48" Precast (0'-6' depth), as shown on drawing complete-in-place	\$2,000.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
852.3	6.3	VF	Extra depth manhole (> 6 ft), 48" as shown on drawing complete-in-place	\$100.00		\$165.00	\$1,039.50	\$188.00		\$1,184.40	\$250.00	\$1,575.00
853-A	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, 72" FRP Reinforced Poly Manhole on 66" x 66" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, complete-in-place	\$18,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
853-B	7	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, 72" FRP Reinforced Poly Manhole on 96" x 96" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, complete-in-place	\$21,000.00		\$25,700.00	\$179,900.00	\$53,000.00		\$371,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$259,000.00
853-C	4	EA	Reinforced Poly Manhole on 96" x 96" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, including D1 vent piping, fittings, & support complete-in-place	\$21,000.00		\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$57,000.00		\$228,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1

Job #12-2516

2:00 P.M.

TIME &
DATE: September 26, 2012

Oscar Remda Contracting, Inc.
608 Henrieta Creek Rd
Reno, TX 76262

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
Ltd.
9862 Lorene, #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
13626 Kluge
Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
853-D	1	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure, 72" FRP Reinforced Poly Manhole on 96" x 96" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, & 60" side outlet, complete-in-place	\$21,000.00		\$21,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
853-E	4	EA	Sanitary Sewer Structure - Fiberglass Reinforced Poly Manhole 72" Monolithic Watertight MH (Air By-Pass), complete-in-place	\$30,000.00		\$120,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
853-F	4	EA	Partially Remove & Abandon Existing Concrete Siphon Junction Boxes, demolish 3 feet below finished grade & fill with crushed stone as detailed and specified	\$2,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
854-6	220.7	LF	Pipe, Sanitary Sewer 6" Diameter SDR-26 (0'-10') Open Cut	\$60.00		\$13,242.00	\$57.00	\$12,579.90	\$15.00	\$3,310.50	\$90.00	\$19,863.00
855	3	EA	Reconstruction of Existing Manholes	\$3,000.00		\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
856	642	LF	Jacking/Boring 60" Diameter RP (Jacking Pipe with a minimum jacking load pushing "straight" = 540 tons) Carrier Pipe, Parallel Alignment (2 bores at 321-feet each at IH 35 crossing)	\$1,100.00		\$706,200.00	\$1,045.00	\$670,890.00	\$700.00	\$449,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$963,000.00
858	1,479.7	CY	Concrete Encasement Cradles, Saddles & Collars	\$75.00		\$110,977.50	\$100.00	\$147,970.00	\$175.00	\$258,947.50	\$100.00	\$147,970.00
862-48A	960	LF	Abandon existing 48" CSC Sewer Mains, fill with Flowable Fill	\$30.00		\$28,800.00	\$45.00	\$43,200.00	\$109.00	\$104,640.00	\$60.00	\$57,600.00
862-48B	1,100	LF	Remove Existing 54" RCP with 48" HDPE Slipliner Sewer Main	\$20.00		\$22,000.00	\$24.00	\$26,400.00	\$32.00	\$35,200.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
862-54A	1,350	LF	Remove Existing 54" RCP Sewer Main	\$15.00		\$20,250.00	\$19.00	\$25,650.00	\$20.00	\$27,000.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00
862-54B	2,376	LF	Abandon existing 54" RCP/CSC Sewer Mains/Siphons, fill with Flowable Fill	\$33.00		\$78,408.00	\$55.00	\$130,680.00	\$109.00	\$258,984.00	\$77.00	\$182,952.00
862-54C	1	EA	Remove Existing Manholes in place on 54" RCP sewer main	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
862-54D	1	EA	Abandon Existing Manholes in place on 54" Sewer Line, demolish 3 feet below Finished Grade & fill with Crushed Rock	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
862-54E	2	EA	Abandon Existing Manholes in place on 54" Sewer Line, demolish 3' below Finished Grade & fill with Crushed Rock	\$500.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
862-66A	468	LF	Abandon Existing 66" RCP Sewer Mains, fill with Flowable Fill	\$36.00		\$16,848.00	\$75.00	\$35,100.00	\$120.00	\$56,160.00	\$115.00	\$53,820.00

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1

Job #12-2516

2:00 P.M.

TIME &
DATE: September 26, 2012

Oscar Rendia Contracting, Inc.
608 Henrieta Creek Rd
Reno, TX 76262

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
Ltd.
9862 Lorene, #200
San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
13626 Kluge
Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
862-66B	2	EA	Abandon Existing Sewer Manholes in place on 66" RCP Sewer Line, demolish 3' below Finished Grade & fill with Crushed Rock	\$700.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
862-66C	1	EA	Abandon Existing Sewer Manholes in place on 66" Sewer Line, demolish 3' below Finished Grade & fill with Crushed Rock	\$700.00		\$700.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
866-A	9,921.29	LF	Sewer Main Television Inspection (CCTV) of Proposed Piping >30"	\$1.00		\$9,921.29	\$1.25	\$12,401.61	\$1.00	\$9,921.29	\$3.00	\$29,763.87
866-B	9,850	LF	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (CCTV) of Existing Line to be abandoned, 54", 60", & 66" Sewer Mains	\$1.00		\$9,850.00	\$1.50	\$14,775.00	\$1.00	\$9,850.00	\$3.00	\$29,550.00
868-48	960	LF	Clean Existing 48" Sewer Main prior to abandonment	\$5.00		\$4,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$55,680.00	\$55.00	\$52,800.00
868-54	2,376	LF	Clean Existing 54" Sewer Main prior to abandonment	\$5.00		\$11,880.00	\$5.00	\$11,880.00	\$58.00	\$137,808.00	\$55.00	\$130,680.00
868-66	468	LF	Clean Existing 66" Sewer Main prior to abandonment	\$5.00		\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$2,340.00	\$58.00	\$27,144.00	\$55.00	\$25,740.00
901.1	1,166	LF	Reconstruction of Existing 66" RCP Sewer Cured-in-Place pipe	\$700.00		\$816,200.00	\$565.00	\$658,790.00	\$1,013.00	\$1,181,158.00	\$750.00	\$874,500.00
910.2	120	SF	Sewer Structure Rehabilitation	\$10.00		\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
1001	1	LS	Flow Management, Equipment necessary to provide Flow Management for flows in excess of existing 66" diameter up to 1,000 Linear Feet	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1001.A	3,400	LF	Flow Management, Equipment necessary to provide Flow Management for flows in excess of existing 66" diameter greater than 1,000 Linear Feet	\$10.00		\$34,000.00	\$0.01	\$34.00	\$0.50	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00
1103-54	100	LF	Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal for 54" RCP WW Piping (6'-10" depth), complete-in-place	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
1103-54A	100	LF	Extra Length Point Repairs for 54" RCPWW Piping (6' to 10" depth)	\$200.00		\$20,000.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
1103-60	100	LF	Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal for 60" RCP WW Piping (6'-10" depth), complete-in-place	\$210.00		\$21,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
1103-60A	100	LF	Extra Length Point Repairs for 60" RCPWW Piping (6' to 10" depth)	\$210.00		\$21,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
1103-66	100	LF	Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal for 66" RCP WW Piping (6'-10" depth), complete-in-place	\$220.00		\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00

Prepared by EBS
 Solicitation No.: B-12-039-DD Contract No.: C-12-050-DD
SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS
 PROPOSAL: W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 1
 Job #12-2516
 TIME & DATE: 2:00 P.M. September 26, 2012

Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc.
 608 Henrieta Creek Rd
 Rowles, TX 76262

S.J. Louis Construction of Texas
 Ltd.
 9862 Lorene, #200
 San Antonio, TX 78216

BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.
 7600 S. Santa Fe, Bldg. A-1 East
 Houston, TX 77061

Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
 13626 Kluge
 Cypress, TX 77429

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total				
1103-66A	100	LF	Extra Length Point Repairs for 66" RCP WW Piping (6' to 10" depth)	\$220.00		\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$350,000.00				
2140	2,663.26	LF	Well Pointing for Dewatering Siphon Pipe Trenching, including Air Bypass Line	\$7.00		\$18,642.82	\$0.01	\$26.63	\$0.50	\$1,331.63	\$25.00				
2623-24A	2	EA	Air Bypass Hydrant, 24" HDPE Riser on 36" HDPE DR17 pipe	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00				
2623-36A	138.76	LF	Pipe, 36" Diameter DR17 HDPE Line (0'-10') Open Cut Air Bypass	\$180.00		\$24,976.80	\$246.00	\$34,134.96	\$324.00	\$44,958.24	\$240.00				
2623-36B	288.45	LF	Pipe, 36" Diameter DR17 HDPE Line (10'-15') Open Cut Air Bypass	\$190.00		\$54,805.50	\$246.00	\$70,958.70	\$321.00	\$92,592.45	\$240.00				
2623-36B	270.36	EA	Pipe, 36" Diameter DR17 HDPE Line (greater than 5) Open Cut Air Bypass	\$200.00		\$54,072.00	\$246.00	\$66,508.56	\$326.00	\$88,137.36	\$270.00				
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT						\$7,755,076.11		\$8,127,643.41		\$9,009,094.40		\$10,789,785.47			
100	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$600,000.00	7%	\$542,855.33	\$650,211.47	8%	\$650,211.47	\$450,000.00	5%	\$450,454.72	\$1,000,000.00	9.27%	\$1,000,213.11
101	1	LS	PREPARING R.O.W.	\$250,000.00	3%	\$232,652.28	\$406,382.17	5%	\$406,382.17	\$200,000.00	2.21%	\$199,100.99	\$500,000.00	4.63%	\$499,567.07
Mobilization & Preparing ROW Sub Total						\$775,507.61		\$1,056,593.64		\$649,555.71		\$1,499,780.18			
Total Bid Amount including Addendum #1						\$8,530,583.72		\$9,184,237.05		\$9,658,650.10		\$12,289,565.65			
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE						390		390		390		390			

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]